

*** DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL MEETING REPORT ***

The City Council took the following action on items listed in the attached meeting agenda summary. Copies of ordinances, resolutions and other Council action may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office (515) 283-4209. The six-digit number beginning with '23-' preceding each item on the agenda is a roll call number assigned by the City Clerk. Please refer to this number when requesting information or copies.

Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting City Hall, City Council Chambers 400 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, Iowa 50309

September 11, 2023 4:55 PM

23-1210	1.	Roll Call. Present: Cownie, Boesen, Gatto, Mandelbaum, Voss and Westergaard.
23-1211	2.	APPROVING AGENDA, AS PRESENTED AND/OR, AS AMENDED: Moved by Gatto to adopt. Second by Boesen. Motion Carried 6-0.
23-1212	3.	Authorizing execution of Section 32 Homeownership Program Implementing Agreement with the Department of Housing and Urban Development and authorizing actions necessary for the implementation of the program. (Board Communication No. 23-420) Moved by Gatto to adopt. Second by Voss. Motion Carried 6-0.
<u>23-1213</u>	4.	MOTION TO ADJOURN. Moved by Boesen to adjourn at 5:08 PM. Second by Gatto. Motion Carried 6-0.

The City of Des Moines is pleased to provide accommodations to disabled individuals or groups and encourages participation in City government. To better serve you, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 515-283-4209, should special accommodations be required. Assistive Listening Devices are available for meetings in the City Council Chambers.

View City Council agendas online at DSM.city

9/11/2023